

TO : All Member Shipping lines

SUBJECT : On-line Payment of AISL equipment insurance through AISL GOFAST System

(Initially for GoFast Covered Ports Only)

Gentlemen:

We are pleased to let you know that on-line payment of AISL equipment insurance is now incorporated in the AISL GOFAST system. Our stakeholders can now avail of the privilege of 24/7 online payment, no queuing, less travel, saves time and cost.

Your participation shall constitute authorizing our technology provider, Cargo Data Exchange Center Inc. to upload/Re-use the manifest data submitted to CDEC/eTradeon GoFast. Re-uploading of manifest files to AISL. GoFast is of no cost to Member lines.

Our technology service provider will communicate with you the detailed mechanics and guidelines of this e-Payment feature.

AISL equipment insurance e-Payment fees structure are as follows:

- AISL equipment insurance premium - PHP30.00

- CDEC On-line payment Convenience fee - PHP10.00 (transaction receipt is printable on the account)

TOTAL =PHP40.00

AISL is requesting you to instruct your clients to contact the AISL GOFAST System technology provider (Cargo Data Exchange Center, Inc.) for registration of user accounts, prepaid deposits, and end user training.

Sincerely yours,

MAXIMMO T. CRUZ General Manager

Cc: Mr. Leo Morada - CDEC

OPS-2017-019- ONLINE PAYMENT OF EQUIPMENT INSURANCE- 07 APR 2017
THROUGH AISL GOFAST SYSTEM



TO : All Importers and Customs Brokers/Importers Representatives

SUBJECT system

: On-line Payment of AISL equipment insurance through AISL GOFAST

(Initially for GoFast Covered Ports Only)

This is to inform all importers and customs brokers that payment of AISL equipment insurance is now paid on-line through the AISL GOFAST system. This e-Payment scheme gives you the privilege to avail the 24/7 payment of equipment insurance, no queuing, less travel and thus saves you time.

Herewith are the guidelines for the on-line payment.

- Secure your AISL GOFAST Account Credentials
- Top up to fund your Prepaid Account
- Print the AISL Equipment Insurance certificate

AISL equipment insurance e-Payment fees structure per container:

- AISL equipment insurance premium PHP30.00
- CDEC On-line payment Convenience fee <u>PHP10.00</u> (transaction receipt is printable on the account)

TOTAL =PHP40.00

All authorized representatives of importers are asked to contact the GOFAST System technology provider (Cargo Data Exchange Center, Inc.) for registration of user accounts, prepaid deposits, and end user training.

Please contact the following:

AISL GOFAST Customer Support

Email address - gofast@cdec.com.ph

Globe mobile contact number - 0906-137-4585

Smart mobile contact number - 0921-467-0342

Landline number - (02) 439-2769 up to 72

Thank you.

AISL MANAGEMENT